# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the recorded assignment. Registration No. 2,668,100 should be 2,668,110 previously recorded on Reel 002934 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction in Schedule B.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden West Publishing, Inc.		02/25/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register	
Street Address:	625 North Grand Avenue	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668110	SUN POST NEWS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com Correspondent Name: Tirzah Abe Lowe

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWSTPUB.059GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tirzah Abe Lowe
Signature:	/tirzah abe lowe/
	TDADEMADU

TRADEMARK 900091657 **REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0247** 

Date:	11/10/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=2846_001#page1.tif	
source=2846_001#page2.tif	
source=2846 001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0248

C	lient Code: GWSTPUB.059GEN				
	f = f = R	03-2	4-2004	ET	
	3/22/04				
т	O THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATE				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple		### ##### ##### ######################	hed original d	documents or copy thereof.
	numerically)	1027	'02708	of receiving	party(ies):
				dom Communicatio	ons Inc
	Golden West Publishing, Inc.		dba T	The Orange County	Register
	() Individual		Internal Ado	dress: 625 North (	Grand Avenue
	() Association			ess: 625 North Gra	
	() General Partnership		City: Santa A	Ana State: ÇA ZI	<b>P</b> : 92701
	() Limited Partnership		() Individua	1 .	
	(X) Corporation - State: California		() Association		
	() Other:		() General P		
	Additional name(a) of conversion and (')	1 10	() Limited P	artnership	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction () Yes (X) No	hed?	(X) Corpora	tion - State: Califo	ornia
	(7) 100 (21) 140		() Other:		
	•		If assignee is not o	domiciled in the Ui	nited States, a domestic
			representative des	signation is attached	d: () Yes (X) No
					• • •
			(Designations mus	st be a separate doc	cument from Assignment)
				s) and address(es) a	
		·	()	Yes (	X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:		4. Application n	umber(s) or registr	ration number(s):
	(X) Assignment				, ,
	() Merger		a. Traden	nark Application N	o(s):
	() Security Agreement				
	() Change of Name		b. Tradem	nark Registration N	(a/e)·
	() Other:		1.846.3	379: 1 807 456· 1 8	07 455: 1 242 770:
	Execution Date: (If multiple agains and 1)		1,300,530; 1,260,4	458; 1,592,976; 1,2	275,602; 1,806,045;
dat	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list executes in numerical order corresponding to numbers income in the contract of th	ition	1,816,819; 1,242,7	780; 1,227,518; 1,5	592,977; 1,273,191;
1 a	bove) February 25, 2004	ncated in	2,668,100) 1,231,0	072; 1,858,544; 1,7	765,814; 2,570,977;
			2,000,100/1,231,0	J3 I	
			Additional number	rs attached? ()	Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde				
	concerning document should be mailed:	ice	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 1.21(h)):	\$540.00
	•		(X) Enclose	-d	÷
	Name: Tirzah Abé Lowe				
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR,	LLP .			
	Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor		<ol><li>Deposit accou</li></ol>	nt number: 11-14	10
	Street Address: 2040 Main Street		Diagram di di		
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614		required, or credit	account for any add	ditional fees which may be
	Attorney's Docket No.: GWSTPUB.059GEN		required, or credit	any overpayment to	o this account
6	Trada and a second				<b>三</b>
6.	Total number of registrations involved: 21				OF PUNAR 2
9.	Statement and signature.			<u> </u>	N D
					M 3 5
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.	oing informatio	on is true and correct, a	nd any attached co	nv is a true convict the
	original document.				
	Tirzah Abé Lowe	LANT?	Lu	3-17	~ J OR 25
	Name of Person Signing Signature	(Shi;		Date	<u> </u>
Tota					•
1 ota	number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts and docume	ent: 3		
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information	to:		
03/53/500	4 LMUELLER 00000091 1846379 / Mail	Stop Assignme	ent Recordation Service	es	
01 FC:85P	1 40_00 NV		nt and Trademark Offic	e	
02 FC:85\$	2 500.00/0p		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		
H:\D	OCS\TAL\TAL-7152.DOC\031504	· ····································	111 44515-145U	TO	
	\			IR	ADEMARK

REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0249

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of September 30, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Golden West Publishing, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 625 North Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92701 (hereinafter referred to as "GW Publishing"), and Freedom Communications, Inc. DBA The Orange County Register, a California corporation having a place of business at 625 North Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92701 (hereinafter referred to as "Freedom").

GW Publishing adopted, used, was using, and was, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A prior to the Effective Date, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

GW Publishing was the owner of the federal trademark registrations relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B prior to the Effective Date (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations"); and

GW Publishing represents and confirms that prior to the Effective Date, it had acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and had not abandoned the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GW Publishing hereby assigns and sells to Freedom all rights, title, and interest as GW Publishing may possess in and to the following, Nunc Pro Tunc the Effective Date:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B:

Executed at PLACENTIA, Ca	lifornia, this 25 day of FEBRUARY,	, 2004.
---------------------------	------------------------------------	---------

GOLDEN WEST PUBLISHING, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 625 North Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92701

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Overyo ss.

On A-2504, before me, MKUB. LATUS personally appeared the person(s) whose name of the subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he seem the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



hulli B lanz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0250

# SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## Marks:

ALISO VIEJO NEWS ANAHEIM BULLETIN ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS AZUSA HERALD CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS DANA POINT NEWS **EXCELSIOR** FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE **GLENDORA PRESS** LAGUNA NEWS-POST LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS LEISURE WORLD NEWS ORANGE CITY NEWS PLACENTIA NEWS-TIMES RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA NEWS SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS SUN POST NEWS YORBA LINDA STAR

## **SCHEDULE B**

# Federal Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALISO VIEJO NEWS	1,846,379	July 19, 1994
ANAHEIM BULLETIN	1,807,456	November 30, 1993
ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS	1,807,455	November 30, 1993
AZUSA HERALD	1,242,779	June 21, 1983
CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS	1,300,530	October 16, 1984
CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS	1,260,458	December 6, 1983
DANA POINT NEWS	1,592,976	April 24, 1990
DANA POINT NEWS	1,275,602	April 24, 1984
EXCELSIOR	1,806,045	November 23, 1999
FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE	1,816,819	January 18, 1994
GLENDORA PRESS	1,242,780	June 21, 1983
LAGUNA NEWS-POST	1,227,518	February 15, 1983
LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS	1,592,977	April 24, 1990
LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS	1,273,191	April 3, 1984
LEISURE WORLD NEWS	1,750,100	February 2, 1993
ORANGE CITY NEWS	1,894,072	May 16, 1995
PLACENTIA NEWS-TIMES	1,858,544	October 18, 1994
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA NEWS	1,765,814	April, 20, 1993
SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS	2,570,977	May 21, 2002
SUN POST NEWS	2,668,100	December 31, 2002
YORBA LINDA STAR	1,231,051	May 3, 1983
H:\DOCS\TAL\TAL-6734.DOC/101703		,, -,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 11/10/2007**